reconsideration within 10 days pursuant to Rule 25-22.03 76, Florida Administrative Code, or (2)

judicial review by the Florida Supreme Court, in the case of an electric, gas or telephone utility,

or the First District Court of Appeal, in the case of a water or wastewater utility. A motion for

reconsideration shall be filed with the Office of Commission Clerk, in the form prescribed by

Rule 25-22.0376, Florida Administrative Code. Citizens of the State of Florida v. Mayo, 316

So.2d 262 (Fla. 1975), states that an order on interim rates is not final or reviewable until a final

order is issued. Such review may be requested from the appropriate court, as described above,

pursuant to Rule 9.1 00, Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure.

ORDER NO. PSC-14-0591-PCO-WS   Schedule 1-B
DOCKET NO. 140060-WS
PAGE 11

   Sanlando Utilities Corporation   Schedule No. 1-B
  Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base   Docket No. 140060-WS
  Test Year Ended 12/31/2013
   Test Year Utility Adjusted Commission Commission
   Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted
  Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $27,282,234 $1,468,824 $28,751,058 ($51,593) $28,699,465

2 Land and Land Rights 203,894 (14) 203,880 0 203,880

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 0 0 0 0

4 Accumulated Depreciation (15,335,542) (1,229,790) (16,565,332) 145,886 (16,419,446)

5 CIAC (11,976,178) (420) (11,976,598) 0 (11,976,598)

6 Amortization of CIAC 10,603,129 0 10,603,129 0 10,603,129

7 Construction Work in Progress 1,792,058 (1,792,058) 0 0 0

8 Working Capital Allowance 0 140,455 140,455 92,505 232,960

9 Rate Base $12,569,595 ($1,413,003) $11,156,592 $186,797 $11,343,389

ORDER NO. PSC-14-0591-PCO-WS   Schedule 1-C
DOCKET NO. 140060-WS
PAGE 12

  Sanlando Utilities Corporation Schedule No. 1-C
  Adjustments to Rate Base Docket No. 140060-WS
  Test Year Ended 12/31/2013

  Explanation Water Wastewater

  Plant In Service
  Reflect COA Phoenix Project Adjustment for divestitures. ($65,372) ($51,593)

  Accumulated Depreciation
1 Reflect COA Phoenix Project Adjustment for divestitures. $3,269  $2,580
2 Reflect COA for Phoenix Project 10-yr. Dep. Life. 47,900  37,377
3 Remove annualized Accumulated Dep. 0  105,929
   Total $51,169  $145,886

  Working Capital
  Reflect appropriate Deferred rate case expense. $117,449  $92,505

ORDER NO. PSC-14-0591-PCO-WS   Schedule 1-A
DOCKET NO. 140060-WS
PAGE 10

  Sanlando Utilities Corporation   Schedule No. 1-A

  Schedule of Water Rate Base   Docket No. 140060-WS
  Test Year Ended 12/31/2013
   Test Year Utility Adjusted Commission Commission
   Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted
  Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $26,039,977 ($1,497,684) $24,542,293 ($65,372) $24,476,921

2 Land and Land Rights 97,286 (18) 97,268 0  97,268

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 0 0 0  0

4 Accumulated Depreciation (15,022,215) 1,146,809 (13,875,406) 51,169  (13,824,237)

5 CIAC (11,147,950) (463) (11,148,413) 0 (11,148,413)

6 Amortization of CIAC 8,755,443 0 8,755,443 0  8,755,443

7 Construction Work in Progress 174,744 (174,744) 0 0  0

8 Working Capital Allowance 0 68,815 68,815 117,449  186,264

9 Rate Base $8,897,285 ($457,285) $8,440,000 $103,246  $8,543,246

ORDER NO. PSC-14-0591-PCO-WS   Schedule 2
DOCKET NO. 140060-WS
PAGE 13

  Sanlando Utilities Corporation   Schedule No. 2
  Capital Structure-13-Month   Docket No. 140060-WS
  Test Year Ended 12/31/2013
  Specific Subtotal Prorata Capital
  Total Adjust- Adjusted Adjust- Reconciled Cost Weighted
  Description Capital ments Capital ments to Rate Base Ratio Rate Cost
Per Utility
1 Long-term Debt $180,000,000 $0 $180,000,000 ($170,798,254) $9,201,746 46.96% 6.64% 3.12%
2 Short-term Debt 9,315,385 0 9,315,385 (8,839,401) 475,984 2.43% 2.82% 0.07%
3 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
4 Common Equity 170,208,617 0 170,208,617 (161,508,583) 8,700,034 44.40% 9.60% 4.26%
5 Customer Deposits 49,549 0 49,549 0 49,549 0.25% 6.00% 0.02%
6 Deferred Income Taxes 1,169,279 0 1,169,279 0 1,169,279 5.97% 0.00% 0.00%
7 Total Capital $360,742,830 $0 $360,742,830 ($341,146,238) $19,596,592 100.00%  7.47%

Per Commission
8 Long-term Debt $180,000,000 $0 $180,000,000 ($171,337,811) $9,346,262 47.00% 6.64% 3.12%
9 Short-term Debt 9,315,385 0 9,315,385 (8,867,098) 483,689 2.43% 2.82% 0.07%

10 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
11 Common Equity 170,208,617 0 170,208,617 (162,017,622) 8,837,857 44.44% 9.60% 4.27%
12 Customer Deposits 49,549 0 49,549 0 49,549 0.25% 6.00% 0.01%
13 Deferred Income Taxes 1,169,279 0 1,169,279 0 1,169,279 5.88% 0.00% 0.00%
14 Total Capital $360,742,830 $0 $360,742,830 ($342,222,532) $19,886,635 100.00% 7.47%

   LOW HIGH
   RETURN ON EQUITY 9.60% 11.60%
   OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 7.47% 8.36%

ORDER NO. PSC-14-0591-PCO-WS   Schedule 3-A
DOCKET NO. 140060-WS
PAGE 14

  Sanlando Utilities Corporation   Schedule No. 3-A
  Statement of Water Operations   Docket No. 140060-WS
  Test Year Ended 12/31/2013
   Test Year Utility Adjusted Commission Commission
  Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue
  Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year Increase Requirement

1 Operating Revenues: $4,076,016 $416,828 $4,492,844 ($324,552) $4,168,292 $102,527 $4,270,819
   2.46%
  Operating Expenses
2   Operation & Maintenance $2,054,858 ($18,845) $2,036,013 ($306,687) $1,729,326 0 $1,729,326

3   Depreciation 911,369 (3,903) 907,466 (30,836) 876,630 0 876,630

4   Amortization 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5   Taxes Other Than Income 478,042 (25,904) 452,138 (32,152) 419,986 4,6140 424,600

6   Income Taxes 380,867 (69,778) 311,089 15,768 326,857 36,845 363,702

7 Total Operating Expense 3,825,136 (118,430) 3,706,706 (353,428) 3,352,800 41,4580 3,394,258

8 Operating Income $250,880 $535,258 $786,138 $29,354 $815,492 $61,068 $876,561

9 Rate Base $8,897,285 $8,440,000 $8,543,246 $8,543,246

10 Rate of Return 2.82%   9.31%   9.55%   10.26%

ORDER NO. PSC-14-0591-PCO-WS   Schedule 3-B
DOCKET NO. 140060-WS
PAGE 15

  Sanlando Utilities Corporation   Schedule No. 3-B
  Statement of Wastewater Operations   Docket No. 140060-WS
  Test Year Ended 12/31/2013
   Test Year Utility Adjusted Commission Commission
  Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue
  Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year Increase Requirement

1 Operating Revenues: $3,888,457 $47,163 $3,935,620 $0 $3,935,620 $0 $3,935,620
   0.00%
  Operating Expenses
2   Operation & Maintenance 2,009,026 (15,374) 1,993,652 230,668 2,224,320 0 2,224,320

3   Depreciation 538,829 103,169 641,998 (130,049) 511,949 0 511,949

4   Amortization 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5   Taxes Other Than Income 384,902 43,660 428,562 13,523 442,085 0 442,085

6   Income Taxes 39 193,644 193,683 (45,495) 148,188 0 148,188

7 Total Operating Expense $2,932,796 $325,099 $3,257,895 $68,647 $3,326,542 $0 $3,326,542

8 Operating Income $955,661 ($277,936) $677,725 ($68,647) $609,078 $0 $609,078

9 Rate Base $12,569,595 $11,156,592 $11,343,389 $11,343,389

10 Rate of Return 7.60%   6.07%   5.37%   5.37%

ORDER NO. PSC-14-0591-PCO-WS   Schedule 3-C
DOCKET NO. 140060-WS
PAGE 16

  Sanlando Utilities Corporation Schedule No. 3-C
  Adjustment to Operating Income Docket No. 140060-WS
  Test Year Ended 12/31/2013

  Explanation Water Wastewater

  Operating Revenues

Remove requested interim revenue increase. ($324,552) $0

  Operation and Maintenance Expense